$ 3,360   $   -   $   562   $   3,922

   PETER KIEWIT SONS', INC. AND SUBSID IARIES
   Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement s of Earnings
   Year Ended December 28, 199 6
   and Nine Months Ended September 3 0, 1997
   (Unaudited)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro
forma financial statements.

   Year Ended   Nine Months Ended
   December 28, 1996   September 30, 1997

(dollars in millions,
 except per share data)   Kiewit   Other   Kiewit   Other
   Historical  Energy  Adjustments  Pro Forma   Historical  Energy  Adjustments Pro For ma
   (Audited)

Revenue   $ 2,904   $  -   $   -   $   2,904   $  2,180   $  -   $  -   $  2,1 80
Cost of Revenue   (2,412)   -   -   (2,412)   (1,877)   -   -   (1,8 77)
   492   -   -   492   303   -   -   3 03

General and Administrative
Expenses   (260)   1   -   (259)   (147)   -   -   ( 1 47)
Operating Earnings   232   1   -   233   156   -   -   1 56

Other Income
(Expense):
 Equity Earnings,
 net   12   (14)   -   (2)   (17)   -   -   (  17)
 Investment Income,
 net   72   (2)   -   70   34   -   -   34
 Interest Expense,
 net   (37)   -   -   (37)   (13)   -   -   (  13)
 Other, net   26   (2)   -   24   29   -   -   29
   73   (18)   -   55   33   -   -   33

Income from Continuing
Operations Before
Income Taxes and
Minority Interest   305   (17)   -   288   189   -   -   189
Provision for Income
Taxes   (84)   9   -   (75)   (73)   -   -   (  73)
Minority Interest in
Net Losses of
Subsidiaries   -   -   -   -   2   -   -   2

Income from
Continuing Operations
   $   221   $   (8)   $   -   $   213   $   118   $   -   $   -   $   118

Earnings Attributable
to:
Class C Stock   $   108   $   108   $   84   $   84

Class D Stock   $   113   $   105   $   34   $   34

Earnings Per Share:
 Class C Stock
 Primary   $  10.13   $   10.13   $   8.76   $   8.76

 Fully
 Diluted   $   9.82   $   9.82   $   1.40   $   1.40

 Class D Stock
 Primary   $   4.85   $   4.49   $   8.42   $   8.42

 Fully
 Diluted   $   4.85   $   4.48   $   1.40   $   1.40

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding:

 Class C Stock
 Primary   10,655,886   1 0,655,886   9,570,079   9,57 0,079

 Fully
 Diluted   11,026,045   1 1,026,045   24,513,018   24,51 3,018

 Class D Stock
 Primary   23,263,688   2 3,263,688   10,006,912   10,00 6,912